# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3455010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PROPER NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TO READ AS: BRIDGELUX, INC. previously recorded on Reel 035812 Frame 0131. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT READ AS BRIDGELUX INCORPORATED, PLS CORRECT FOR UNIFORMITY.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT WEST	09/30/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIDGELUX, INC.	
Street Address:	101 PORTOLA AVENUE	
City:	LIVERMORE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94551	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13071292

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PatentDocket@arentFox.com

**Correspondent Name:** ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 48TH FL

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030348.00539 (PO)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY OCONNOR
SIGNATURE:	/PEGGY OCONNOR/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=030348-00539-Corrective-Assignment-CoverSheet#page1.tif source=030348-00539-Corrective-Assignment-CoverSheet#page2.tif source=030348-00539-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036245 FRAME: 0320 503408376



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
SCOTT WEST	09/30/2008

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGELUX INCORPORATED BRIDGELUX, INC.
Street Address:	101 PORTOLA AVENUE
City:	LIVERMORE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94551

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13071292	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

PatentDocket@arentFox.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET Address Line 2: 48TH FL Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013 ATTORNEY DOCKET 030348.00539 (PO) **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: PEGGY O'CONNOR /PEGGY OCONNOR/ Signature: Date: 06/09/2015 **Total Attachments: 1** source=030348-00539-Assignment#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT3389779 06/09/2015 Receipt Date:

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# BL080035US-U1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

I, SCOTT WEST, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Bridgelux, Inc, having a place of business at 1170 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

# PHOSPHOR-CONVERTED LED

U.S. Serial No.12/202,793 filed September 2, 2008 (Attorney Docket No.54824); and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

SRP7 30	, 2008	Scatt Wolf
COUNTY OF _	Alameda	Scott West
STATE OF	CALIFORNIA	) SS 
I hereby a	cknowledge that, before	me in the County of Alameda,
in the State of	CAUFORNIA	, personally appeared Scott West, who proved to me
		the same, who then and there was duly sworn by me,
	•	going assignment was duly signed, sealed and
	on the date appearing at t	
Sept.	30, 2008	Notary Public - My Commission Expires
My	STEPHEN PARKINSON Commission # 1620855 Notary Public - California Alameda County Comm. Expires Dec 2, 2009	Dec. 22, 2 mp9.